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ACROSS

1.

7.
12.
19.
20.
21.
23.

25.
26.

27.

28.
30.

31

40.
42.
43.
44.

47.

49.
50.

52.
55.

56.

59.

60.
61.
62.
64.
65.

69.
72.
73.
74.

77.
79.
81.
83.

Mountain lion
Power units

Gad about

Stop

Admits

Like some time
Acquires some tart
cheese?

Element #85
"Caps" or "Cat"
preceder

Indiana governor,
1989-97

Tree protuberance
Commit adultery

. Gov't stipend
32.
34.
36.
37.

Retires

Rock bands, e.g.
Chi followers
"Crazy Love" singer
Paul

Native Canadian
Ed.'s request
Generate
Sensing some
colorful cheese?
Creator of Bip the
Clown

Setting (down)
Holiday and
Comfort

Passing activity?
Newsmaker of July
16, 1945

Leader of the
pack?

Gave one-on-one
help

Atlantic catch
Actress Turturro
Hightailed it
Yay-sayer
Business of making
some simple
cheese?
Codicils, e.g.

Cry out

Less than perfect
One passing the
buck?

Searches (out)
Old distances
Discharge

Head cases?

85.
86.

87.
89.

92.
94.
96.
97.
98.

99.
101.
103.
104.

105.
107.
108.
111.
114.

117.
118.

119.
120.

121.

122.

Not much
Economic advisor
Bernard

Doers of hot work
Some sliced
cheese and nothing
else?

Elementary

About 6 trillion mi.
pH of pure water
Agrippina's son
Baseball's Mel and
E

Hit hard, as brakes
Like some lines
Italian isl.

Two years before
97-Across assumed
power

Bar item

Hotel vacancy
Gratitude, in texting
Removes electrons
from

Cutting bits off of
some soft cheese?
Unthinking

"All Eyez on Me"
rapper

Treat with oxygen
Discriminators
against the elderly
What some do to
accompany
"cheese"

White House press
secretary Ron
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11.
12.

. They're packed

. Sign from above

. At most

. Some microwaves,

for short

. Dried brick

. Giving a new title to
. Bowl of water

. Triple Crown

component: Abbr.

. Didn't swing at
. Vocal or musical

effect
Some red giants
Not yet finalized:
Abbr.

13.

14.
15.
16.
17.

18.

22.

24,

29.
32.

33.

35.

36.

37.

38.
39.

41

45.
46.
48.

51.

53.

54.

56.

57.
58.

61.
63.
65.
66.
67.

68.

Winner of 19% of
the popular vote,
1992

MGM motto word
It's near Georgia
Kitty

One watching over
some holey
cheese?
Minuscule: Var.
Franklin or
Jefferson

Giving the once-
over

Gad about

Many Surrealist
works

Common drying
agent

Military div.
Memphis hotel
famous for its
resident ducks
Company with a
spokesduck
"Ducky!"

Atwitter, with "up"

. Something to carry
43.

One in a pool, but
not swimming

Pick, in short
Tortilla dish

One of New York's
62

Johnny | first
M.L.B. pitcher to
face Jackie
Robinson

Common male
middle name
97-Across, e.g.:
Abbr.

Place to gamble or
refuel

Diurnally
Increased, as
efforts

Ready for breeding
Durham school
Lens caps?

1936 Literature
Nobelist

Home of the first
Olympics
Scandinavian airline

69.

70.

71.

74.
75.

76.
78.

80.
81.
82.
84.
86.

88.

90.

91.
92.
93.

95.
99.
100.
102.
104.
106.

108.
109.

110.
112.

113.
115.

116.

Grp. for the Jets
and not the Giants
Article used by
Freud

Sketch some
cylindrical cheese?
Low card

What Hammerstein
won, fittingly, for "It
Might as Well Be
Spring"

Prefix with graphic
Most like some
cheeses

Vols. of milk
Dumbo's "wing"
Joyless routine
Mex. woman
Golfer who won the
Masters, the U.S.
Open, and the
British Open in
1953
Singer/actress
Sylvia

"Nor ___ blights our
day": Langston
Hughes

Quark + antiquark
Cherished

Loss of muscular
coordination

Fowl poles?

M, L, and XL
Prophet after Micah
Alex Trebek, e.g.
Role for Leslie

Big ___ (baseball's
David Ortiz, to fans)
After-dinner
selection
Abhorrence

Ones to Marvel at?
Pres. who was also
president of
Columbia University
Sound at a cookout
Kilmer of "Top
Secret!" and "Top
Gun"

Reading et al.:
Abbr.



