Say Cheese! by Alex Vratsanos

1	2	3	4	5	6		7	8	9	10	11		12	13	14	15	16	17	18	
19	1						20						21							22
23	1					24							25							
26	 			27					28			29		30				31		
			32					33		34			35				36			
37	38	39			40				41		42					43				<u> </u>
44	<u> </u>			45						46		47			48					
49	 							50			51		52						53	54
55	<u> </u>	-				56	57					58		59						
60	<u> </u>				61					62			63		64					
			65	66					67		<u> </u>			68						
69	70	71					72					73						74	75	76
77	<u> </u>	-				78		79			80		-			81	82			
83	-	-	-				84		85	_	-				86				_	_
		87					-	88		89			90	91						<u> </u>
92	93	67				94		00	95	09	96		90	31			97			
	93					94			95								97			
98					99					100		101				102				
103				104				105			106		107					108	109	110
111			112				113		114			115					116			
117									118						119					
	120								121						122					

[©] April 2012 A. Vratsanos (posted on Barany and Friends crossword website Spring 2015)

ACROSS

- 1. Mountain lion
- 7. Power units
- 12. Gad about
- 19. Stop
- 20. Admits
- 21. Like some time
- 23. Acquires some tart cheese?
- 25. Element #85
- 26. "Caps" or "Cat" preceder
- 27. Indiana governor, 1989-97
- 28. Tree protuberance
- 30. Commit adultery
- 31. Gov't stipend
- 32. Retires
- 34. Rock bands, e.g.
- 36. Chi followers
- 37. "Crazy Love" singer Paul
- 40. Native Canadian
- 42. Ed.'s request
- 43. Generate
- 44. Sensing some colorful cheese?
- 47. Creator of Bip the Clown
- 49. Setting (down)
- 50. Holiday and Comfort
- 52. Passing activity?
- 55. Newsmaker of July 16, 1945
- 56. Leader of the pack?
- 59. Gave one-on-one help
- 60. Atlantic catch
- 61. Actress Turturro
- 62. Hightailed it
- 64. Yay-sayer
- 65. Business of making some simple cheese?
- 69. Codicils, e.g.
- 72. Cry out
- 73. Less than perfect
- 74. One passing the buck?
- 77. Searches (out)
- 79. Old distances
- 81. Discharge
- 83. Head cases?

- 85. Not much
- 86. Economic advisor Bernard
- 87. Doers of hot work
- 89. Some sliced cheese and nothing else?
- 92. Elementary
- 94. About 6 trillion mi.
- 96. pH of pure water
- 97. Agrippina's son
- 98. Baseball's Mel and Ed
- 99. Hit hard, as brakes
- 101. Like some lines
- 103. Italian isl.
- 104. Two years before 97-Across assumed power
- 105. Bar item
- 107. Hotel vacancy
- 108. Gratitude, in texting
- 111. Removes electrons from
- 114. Cutting bits off of some soft cheese?
- 117. Unthinking
- 118. "All Eyez on Me" rapper
- 119. Treat with oxygen
- 120. Discriminators against the elderly
- 121. What some do to accompany "cheese"
- 122. White House press secretary Ron

DOWN

- 1. They're packed
- 2. Sign from above
- 3. At most
- 4. Some microwaves, for short
- 5. Dried brick
- 6. Giving a new title to
- 7. Bowl of water
- 8. Triple Crown component: Abbr.
- 9. Didn't swing at
- 10. Vocal or musical effect
- 11. Some red giants
- 12. Not yet finalized: Abbr.

- 13. Winner of 19% of the popular vote, 1992
- 14. MGM motto word
- 15. It's near Georgia
- 16. Kitty
- 17. One watching over some holey cheese?
- 18. Minuscule: Var.
- 22. Franklin or Jefferson
- 24. Giving the onceover
- 29. Gad about
- 32. Many Surrealist works
- 33. Common drying agent
- 35. Military div.
- 36. Memphis hotel famous for its resident ducks
- 37. Company with a spokesduck
- 38. "Ducky!"
- 39. Atwitter, with "up"
- 41. Something to carry
- 43. One in a pool, but not swimming
- 45. Pick, in short
- 46. Tortilla dish
- 48. One of New York's 62
- 51. Johnny ____, first M.L.B. pitcher to face Jackie Robinson
- 53. Common male middle name
- 54. 97-Across, e.g.: Abbr.
- 56. Place to gamble or refuel
- 57. Diurnally
- 58. Increased, as efforts
- 61. Ready for breeding
- 63. Durham school
- 65. Lens caps?
- 66. 1936 Literature Nobelist
- 67. Home of the first Olympics
- 68. Scandinavian airline

- 69. Grp. for the Jets and not the Giants
- 70. Article used by Freud
- 71. Sketch some cylindrical cheese?
- 74. Low card
- 75. What Hammerstein won, fittingly, for "It Might as Well Be Spring"
- 76. Prefix with graphic
- 78. Most like some cheeses
- 80. Vols. of milk
- 81. Dumbo's "wing"
- 82. Joyless routine
- 84. Mex. woman
- 86. Golfer who won the Masters, the U.S. Open, and the British Open in 1953
- 88. Singer/actress Sylvia
- 90. "Nor ___ blights our day": Langston Hughes
- 91. Quark + antiquark
- 92. Cherished
- 93. Loss of muscular coordination
- 95. Fowl poles?
- 99. M, L, and XL
- 100. Prophet after Micah
- 102. Alex Trebek, e.g.
- 104. Role for Leslie
- 106. Big ___ (baseball's David Ortiz, to fans)
- 108. After-dinner selection
- 109. Abhorrence
- 110. Ones to Marvel at?
- 112. Pres. who was also president of Columbia University
- 113. Sound at a cookout
- 115. Kilmer of "Top Secret!" and "Top Gun"
- 116. Reading et al.: Abbr.